

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

2023	3-0315	Version:	1	Name:		
Res	olution			Status:	Preliminary Item	
3/9/2	2023			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
5/9/2	2023			Final action:	5/9/2023	
Commission District(s): All Districts Acceptance of Grant Funding in the Amount of \$100,000 from the Centers for Disease Control (CDC) for the DeKalb County Medical Examiners Office						
1. Substitute 2023 05.09 Item 2023-0315, 2. CDC Notice of Award Letter- DeKalb County, 3. CDC Standard Agreement (non-executed)						
Ver.	Action By	/		Act	ion	Result
1	Board of	f Commissi	oners	ap	proved substitute	
	ERPS-Employee Relation: Public Safety Committee					Pass
1				ns & rec	commended for approval.	Pass Pass
	Resc 3/9/2 5/9/2 Com Acce for th 1. Si Stan Ver.	Acceptance o for the DeKalt 1. Substitute 2 Standard Agre Ver. Action By	Resolution 3/9/2023 5/9/2023 Commission District(s): <i>A</i> Acceptance of Grant Fur for the DeKalb County M 1. Substitute 2023 05.09 Standard Agreement (no Ver. Action By	Resolution 3/9/2023 5/9/2023 Commission District(s): All Dist Acceptance of Grant Funding in for the DeKalb County Medical 1. Substitute 2023 05.09 Item 2 Standard Agreement (non-exec Ver. Action By	Resolution Status: 3/9/2023 In control: 5/9/2023 Final action: Commission District(s): All Districts Acceptance of Grant Funding in the Amount of 3 for the DeKalb County Medical Examiners Offic 1. Substitute 2023 05.09 Item 2023-0315, 2. CE Standard Agreement (non-executed) Ver. Action By	Resolution Status: Preliminary Item 3/9/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners 5/9/2023 Final action: 5/9/2023 Commission District(s): All Districts Acceptance of Grant Funding in the Amount of \$100,000 from the Centers for Dise for the DeKalb County Medical Examiners Office 1. Substitute 2023 05.09 Item 2023-0315, 2. CDC Notice of Award Letter- DeKalb Standard Agreement (non-executed)

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Medical Examiner

<u>SUBJECT:</u> Commission District(s): All Districts

Acceptance of Grant Funding in the Amount of \$100,000 from the Centers for Disease Control (CDC) for the DeKalb County Medical Examiners Office

Information Contact: Director Patrick Bailey

Phone Number: 404-508-3515

PURPOSE:

To consider accepting grant funds in the amount of \$100,000 from the Centers for Disease Control (CDC) for the DeKalb County Medical Examiner Office.

NEED/IMPACT:

The DeKalb County Medical Examiners Office (DCMEO) in collaboration with the Centers for Disease Control (CDC) will participate in an interoperability pilot project with Georgia Department of Public Health (DPH) surveillance programs to modernize data exchange utilizing the Fast Healthcare Interoperability Resource (FHIR) Standard. This program will enhance the effectiveness of data transmission between DCMEO and DPH data sharing partners. Funding provided by the CDC will provide resources to facilitate the interoperability process.

FISCAL IMPACT:

There is no fiscal impact to the general fund because there is no match requirement.

RECOMMENDATION:

To accept the grant funding in the amount of \$100,000 from the CDC for the DeKalb County Medical Examiners Office appropriate the funds to the grant fund, authorize disbursements, and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.